inherent impurities that affect its usage, kaolin as a solid mineral has not been properly 

harnessed in Nigeria, as a result of unavailable equipment to beneficiate it. Design, 

Fabrication and Installation of Multi Air Cyclone for the Beneficiation of Kaolin Clay is 

expected to cost about ₦6,020,000.00 (Six million, and twenty thousand naira only). 

Introduction 

Cyclones are simple devices, which cause the centrifugal separation of materials in a fluid 

stream. They have no moving parts and are cheap compared to other separation devices 

(Zhiyiet al., 2014). There are two types of cyclone;